

Washington County School District

Page 1

Recipe

Jun 25, 2025

Recipe: 001877 TACO SALAD - RAW

Recipe Source:

Recipe Group: SALADS

Recipe HACCP Process: #2 Same Day Service

Alternate Recipe Name: WALKING TACO

Number of Portions: 78

Size of Portion: SERVING

903748 CHIPS, CORN ROUND..... 903707 BEEF, GROUND 80/20.....	4 7/8 LB 1 (10# CHUB 78/1.5oz)	FILL BOAT WITH 1oz CHIPS
903436 TACO SEASONING MIX..... 075010 WATER,COLD.....	6 OZ 3 CUP	COOK RAW MEAT UNTIL REACHES 165°. DRAIN OFF EXCESS FAT. ADD TACO SEASONING AND WATER, STIR TO COMBINE. SIMMER UNTIL MIXTURE THICKENS.
903462 CHEDDAR/ JACK FANCY SHRED... R001220 LETTUCE & TOMATO:1.25 CUP....	2 1/2 LB 97 1/2 CUP	ADD 1/2 OZ CHEESE, LETTUCE, AND TOMATOES ASSEMBLE WALKING TACO AS THEY COME THROUGH THE LINE.

*Nutrients are based upon 1 Portion Size (SERVING)

Calories	381 kcal	Cholesterol	53.64 mg	Total Sugars	*2.91* g	Calcium	*11.60* mg	57.07%	Calories from Total Fat
				Added Sug	*2.91* g				
Total Fat	24.17 g	Sodium	363.56 mg	Protein	*0.00* g	Iron	*127.72* mg	19.96%	Calories from Saturated Fat
Saturated Fat	8.45 g	Carbohydrates	24.71 g	Vitamin A	16.56 RAE	Water ¹	*0.73* g	*0.00%*	Calories from Trans Fat
Trans Fat	*0.00* g	Dietary Fiber	4.35 g	Vitamin C	*29.82* mg	Ash ¹	*76.33* g	25.93%	Calories from Carbohydrates
								0.00%	Calories from Protein

N/A - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient

* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data

¹ - denotes optional nutrient values.

NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.

Washington County School District

Page 2

Recipe

Jun 25, 2025

Miscellaneous		Attributes	Allergens Present	Allergens Absent	Allergens Unidentified
Meat/Alt..... 2.000 oz					? - Milk
Grain..... 1.000 oz					? - Egg
Fruit..... cup					? - Peanut
Vegetable..... 0.750 cup					? - Tree Nut
Milk..... cup					? - Fish
Moisture & Fat Change					? - Shellfish
Moisture Change. 0%					? - Soy
Fat Change..... 0%					? - Wheat
Type of Fat.....					? - Sesame

Production Specification

I/R	Ing #	Ingredient or Sub-Recipe	Measure	Measure	Round
I	903748	CHIPS, CORN ROUND			
I	903707	BEEF, GROUND 80/20			
I	903436	TACO SEASONING MIX			
I	075010	WATER,COLD			
I	903462	CHEDDAR/ JACK FANCY SHRED			
R	001220	LETTUCE & TOMATO:1.25 CUP			

NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.



Nutrition Facts

192 servings per container

Serving size 1 oz (28g)

Amount per serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 8g 10%

Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 105mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 18g 6%

Dietary Fiber 2g 5%

Total Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 20mg 2%

Iron 0.7mg 4%

Potassium 60mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

INGREDIENTS: Yellow Corn Masa Flour, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of The Following Types of Oil: Canola Oil, Corn Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Safflower Oil, Soybean Oil, Sunflower Oil), Salt, Trace of Lime.

Manuel's Fine Foods Inc.

1926 West 2425 South

Woods Cross, Utah 84087

Phone: 801-683-3080

Fax: 801-683-3081

Email: robertg@manuel'sfinefoods.com

Product Code #510 12/16 oz Bags per case
Manuel's Round Yellow Corn Tortilla Chips
UPC 0 79677 20510 0

Description: Round Yellow Tortilla Chips lightly salted, and ready to use. Can be used for nachos, dips and pre-meal serving. Made with 100% whole grain, gluten free ingredients. MFF certifies that these tortilla chips were processed in the US and contain over 51% of their agricultural food component by weight or volume from the USA.

Allergen Statement: Manufactured in an Allergen Free Facility, with Allergen-Free Ingredients. This product does not contain any Allergens.

Storage, Use and Shelf Life

Store in a cool dry area (do not refrigerate). Tortilla chips are ready to use and can be served warm. Chips can be warmed in a dry heat cabinet only. Shelf Life is 75 days from manufacture date. Bags are printed with a USE BY date; Boxes will be labeled with product code, Ingredients and description.

Packaging and Packaging Materials:

Net WT. 12 lbs. Case WT. 14.6 lbs. Pallet WT. 385.4 lbs.

Corrugated Box: 23 1/8' x 18.5" x 12 1/4" cube 3.03

Bag: 100 % FDA approved Polypropylene Film (.002 gauge)

Pack per pallet tier 4 boxes/6 Tiers high; 24 boxes per pallet

Microbial Specifications:

APC <10,000 cfu/g ; Yeast& Mold <1000 cfu/g; TCC <100 cfu/g; Soy & Gluten Allergens ND.

Date Code

Exterior Box: A corner label is affixed to box with the manufacture date. Example: Manufacture Date: 03 APR 2024.

Disclaimer: All product specifications and data provided is subject to change without notice to improve function, design, or for any other reason. Actual product weights, measures, and specifications may vary, and were based on the current recipe on MFF equipment at the time of manufacture. This spec sheet is designed for informational purposes only and is not a contractual obligation. All information contained here-in has been approved by Manuel's Fine Foods Inc.

Other Common Serving Sizes

2 oz

**Calories**

142

Fat

11.2 g

Carbs

0 g

Protein

9.62 g

There are 142 calories in 2 ounces of Ground Beef (80% Lean / 20% Fat).

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size**2 oz****Amount Per Serving****Calories****142****% Daily Values*****Total Fat** 11.2g **14%**Saturated Fat 4.296g **21%***Trans* Fat 0.69g

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.292g

Monounsaturated Fat 4.904g

Cholesterol 40mg **13%****Sodium** 38mg **2%****Total Carbohydrate** 0g **0%**Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Sugars 0g

Protein 9.62g

Vitamin D -

Calcium 10mg **1%**Iron 1.09mg **6%**Potassium 151mg **3%**Vitamin A 0mcg **0%**Vitamin C 0mg **0%**

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



FOOTHILL FARMS® PREMIUM TACO SEASONING MIX

Foothill Farms® Premium Taco Seasoning Mix is a smooth and mild blend of Mexican oregano and smoky cumin for tantalizing aroma and flavor plus diced onions for added appeal. Paired up with beef, chicken or turkey, Foothill Farms® Premium Taco Seasoning Mix makes any crowd go loco.

Ingredients

Dehydrated Onion, Paprika, Spices, Salt (includes Sea Salt), Modified Food Starch, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Paprika Extract, Contains 2% Or Less Silicon Dioxide (Anticaking).

Allergen Information

None

Directions For Use

1. Brown 10 lbs raw ground meat (beef, chicken, pork or turkey) until no longer pink. Drain excess fat.
2. To cooked meat, add hot water (180°-190°F) and taco seasoning mix. Mix thoroughly.
3. Bring to a boil stirring frequently.
4. Reduce heat and simmer uncovered for 5-10 minutes stirring occasionally.

Yield/Portion

Number of 3 oz prepared servings of taco filling per pouch: about 50
Number of 3 oz prepared servings of taco filling per case: about 300

Number of 1/4 cup prepared servings of sauce per pouch: about 112
Number of 1/4 cup prepared servings of sauce per case: about 672

Storage Information

Prior to reconstitution, this product will be stable for 18 months when stored unopened in a cool, dry place.

Product Specifications

SKU	V411-D9190
UPC	072058609368
Storage Temp	75°F
Kosher	YES-CIRCLE U

Packaging Details

Pack	6 / 9 oz
Net Case Weight	3.38 lb
Case Height	6.13 in
Case Width	6.81 in
Case Length	8.81 in
Pallet Tiers	30
Pallet High	8

Nutrition Facts

About 50 servings per container	
Serving size	2 tsp Dry (5g)
[Seasons 3 oz (85g) Cooked Taco Meat]	
Amount per serving	
Calories	15
% Daily Value	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Sodium 290mg	13%
Total Carbohydrate 3g	1%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Protein 0g	
Iron 1mg	6%
Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, total sugars, added sugars, vitamin D, calcium and potassium.	

YOU MIGHT ALSO LIKE THESE PRODUCTS



[Foothill Farms® Caesar Dressing & Seasoning Mix](#)

[Foothill Farms® Cobbler Mix](#)



FAIRMEADOW
00065373 - **Cheese, Ched Mild Feather Shrd**
Good Source of Calcium



NICHOLAS
AND COMPANY



Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container 80
Serving size 1oz (28g)

Amount per serving
Calories 110

% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 9g	14%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 180mg	8%
Total Carbohydrate 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugar	0%
Protein 7g	
Vitamin D 2mcg	10%
Calcium 193mg	15%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 20mg	0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

* Benefits

Ingredients

PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES AND ANNATTO (IF COLORED). POTATO STARCH AND POWDERDD CELLULOSE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING.

⚠ Allergens

- Contains:**
- milk
- Free From:**
- crustaceans
 - shellfish
 - mollusks
 - eggs
 - fish
 - peanuts
 - sesame
 - soy
 - tree nuts
 - wheat

Handling Suggestions

Keep Refrigerated 32 to 45 degrees

Serving Suggestions

Use in your favorite recipes.

Prep & Cooking Suggestions

Use in your favorite recipes.

📄 Product Specifications

Brand			Manufacturer			
FAIRMEADOW			GREAT LAKES CHEESE CO INC			
MFG #	SPC #		GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.	
17095	00065373		40822486170958	4	4 / 5.0 LBR	
Gross Weight		Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition	
21.46lb		20lb	USA		No	
Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
17.33in	13.38in	7.5in	1.01ft3	8x5	120DAYS	32°F / 45°F